Let us talk about the Drug Enforce-
ment Agency, Mr. Speaker. I believe
the total number of employees at the
Drug Enforcement Agency, the DEA as
it is called often, I believe it is around
6,800 people. How many people do we
have working for the IRS? One hundred
eleven thousand employees.

So we have got 111,000 employees who
are going to breathe down the necks of
middle-class tax-paying Americans to
make sure that they fill out their taxes
right. But in terms of cracking down
on drug thugs, we only have about 6,800
people and 227 of them have had their
jobs eliminated under President Clin-